BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, CONSTRUCTION OF COMBINED CURB & GUTTER - TYPE B-6.12, STORM 
SEWER, ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES, and TOP SOIL & SOD.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of THREE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
FIVE and 93/100  $344,205.93 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office